
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA 

CENTRAL DIVISION 
 

) 
THE CHARLES MACHINE   ) 
WORKS, INC.,    ) No. 4:11-cv-00507-CRW-CFB 
      ) 
 Plaintiff,    ) 
      )   
v.       )  
      )  NOTICE OF APPEAL 
VERMEER MANUFACTURING  )  
COMPANY,     )  
      ) 
 Defendant.    )  
      ) 
 

 Notice is hereby given that The Charles Machine Works, Inc. in the above named 

case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from 

the final judgment granting summary judgment of non-infringement of United States 

Patent No. 5,490,569 in favor of Vermeer Manufacturing Company entered in this action 

on June 26, 2012. 

Respectfully submitted,  

      /s/ ROBERT D. TOMLINSON   
Edmund J. Sease 
Jeffrey D. Harty 
McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C. 
801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2721 
Telephone: 515-288-3667 
Facsimile: 515-288-1338 
E-mail: ed.sease@ipmvs.com 
E-mail: jeff.harty@ipmvs.com 
E-mail: mvslit@ipmvs.com 
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Robert D. Tomlinson, via pro hac vice 
Lawrence F. Grable, via pro hac vice 
Kelly J. Wilbur, via pro hac vice 
TOMLINSON · RUST · MCKINSTRY · GRABLE 
Two Leadership, Suite 450 
211 N. Robinson Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Tel: 405-606-3350 
Fax: 866-633-6165 
Email: bobt@trmglaw.com 
Email: lawrenceg@trmglaw.com 
Email: kellyw@trmglaw.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, THE 
CHARLES MACHINE WORKS, INC. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case 4:11-cv-00507-CRW-CFB   Document 217   Filed 07/10/12   Page 2 of 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on July 10th, 2012, I filed the foregoing with the Clerk of 
Court using the ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following: 

 
Edward W. Remsburg (AT0006511) 
AHLERS & COONEY, P.C. 
100 Court Avenue, Suite 600 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2231 
Telephone: 515/243-7611 
Fax: 515/243-2149 
E-mail: eremsburg@ahlerslaw.com 
 
Jon Trembath, Pro Hac Vice 
Ryan J. Fletcher, Pro Hac Vice 
MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. 
1050 17th Street 
Suite 1950 
Denver, CO 80265 
Telephone: (303) 357-1670 
Fax: (303) 357-1671 
Email: JTrembath@merchantgould.com 
 RFletcher@merchantgould.com 
 
Rachel K. Zimmerman, Pro Hac Vice 
Aaron M. Johnson, Pro Hac Vice 
Thomas Leach, Pro Hac Vice 
MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C. 
3200 IDS Center, 80 S. Eighth St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612)336-4667 
Fax: (612) 332-9081 
Email: rzimmerman@merchantgould.com 
 ajohnson@merchantgould.com 
 tleach@merchantgould.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT, 
VERMEER MANUFACTURING  
COMPANY 

/s/ ROBERT D. TOMLINSON  
      ROBERT D. TOMLINSON 
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